
MEMBER

AGENCY First Name: Last Name: Email Address: First Name: Last Name: Email Address:

Ashland / SOLENIS Johnnie Quiller jmquilller@solenis.com Mel Bass cbass@ashland.com

BASF Corporation Michelle Nooney michelle.nooney@basf.com Jeanine Gordon jeanine.gordon@basf.com

Bloomingdale Fire Department Ferman Tyler chieftyler@bloomingdalefiredept.com Ginger Tyler Gingerbt1@aol.com

CEMA Dennis Jones dtjones@chathamcounty.org Randall Mathews rjmathews@chathamcounty.org

Chatham County Department of Engineering Michael Blakely mblakely@chathamcounty.org Chris Rains crains@chathamcounty.org

Chatham County Health Department Mike Pitts William.Pitts@dph.ga.gov Stephen Andrews stephen.andrews@dph.ga.gov

Chatham Steel Johnnie Broughton jbroughton@chathamsteel.com Johnnie Broughton jbroughton@chathamsteel.com

City of Pooler Fire G. Wade Simmons wsimmons@pooler-ga.gov Scott Cribbs Scribbs@pooler-ga.gov

City of Savannah Water and Sewer Department Laura Walker lwalker@savannahga.gov Willie Weil wweil@savannahga.gov

Coastal EMS Richard Lambeth rlambeth@coastalems.net B Jeanine Newton-Riner jriner@coastalems.net

Coastal Health District Todd Wyckoff todd.wyckoff@dph.ga.gov Laurent Guillou laurent.guillou@dph.ga.gov

Colonial Terminals Tom Dolan tdolan@colonialgroupinc.com Rigel Rodriguez RRodriguez@colonialgroupinc.com

EMD Kory Reeves kory.reeves@emdmillipore.com Ken Rimes ken.rimes@emdmillipore.com

EPIC Midstream LLC Terry Ennis tennis@epicmidstreamllc.com Joe Clinch jclinch@epicmidstreamllc.com

Fort Stewart/Hunter Army Airfield Donald Hollis donald.l.hollis.civ@mail.mil Angi Eason angie.n.eason.civ@mail.mil

GEO Specialty Chemicals David Nichols david.nichols@geosc.com Gange

Georgia Air National Guard Kristina Pratt kristina.pratt@ang.af.mil John Heinzen john.heinzen@ang.af.mil

Georgia Historical Records Advisory Council(GHRAC) Glenda E A Anderson geanderson@aol.com Gaaersoa

Georgia Power Brian Nease bnnease@southernco.com Lee Lively lplively@southernco.com

Goodwill of the Coastal Empire Tammie Blaha tblaha@goodwillsavannah.org Anson Calmes acalmes@goodwillsavannah.org

Gulfstream Bill Sherrod bill.sherrod@gulfstream.com Rob Large

Harambee House/Citizens for Environmental Justice Deborah Jackson deborahcjackson53@gmail.com Samantha Parker samanthaparker516@gmail.com

Home Depot Michael Neagle MichaelJNeagle@homedepot.com Bridgett Moran BRIDGETT_S_MORAN@homedepot.com 

Humane Society for Greater Savannah Lynn Gensamer lgensamer@humanesocietysav.org Guinn Friedman gfriedman@HumaneSocietySAV.org

Impulse Safety, Inc. Steve Thompson impulsesafety@msn.com Carolyn Thompson scthompson2@msn.com

International Paper Stephen Brown stephen.brown@ipaper.com Kelly Simmons kelly.simmons@ipaper.com

Johnson Matthey Process Technologies, Inc. Mary Lynn Seremet marylynn.seremet@matthey.com Bruce Keener bruce.keener@matthey.com

Kerry Brian Sturm brian.sturm@Kerry.com Kirk Jacobsson kirk.jacobsson@kerry.com

Kinder Morgan Carla Roark carla_roark@kindermorgan.com Scott Walden, Sr scott_walden@kindermorgan.com

Memorial Health University Medical Center Jimmy Gordon gordoji1@memorialhealth.com John Drawdy DrawdJo1@memorialhealth.com

O'Brien & Gere Denise McCoy denise.mccoy@obg.com Dan DeMarino daniel.demarino@obg.com

Pediatric Associates of Savannah, PC Libby Staggs pedasav@aol.com Raquel West rwest@pedsav.com

Phillips 66 Clay Jessop clay.jessop@66.com Richard Jordan Richard.Jordan@P66.com

Port City Logistics, Inc. Greg Rouse greg@portcitylogistics.com Robert Dowd robert@portcitylogistics.com

Rescue Training Inc David Hall dave@rescue1.com Carol Crockett carol@rescue1.com

SAGIS Lara Hall halll@thempc.org Kevin McLeod macleodk@thempc.org

Savage Consultants, LLC Stacy Savage savageih@yahoo.com Abby Cramer abbycramer@gmail.com

Savannah Acid Plant Joseph Blackmon joseph.blackmon@savannahacids.com Philip Rowland philip.rowland@savannahacids.com

Savannah Chatham County Public School System (BOE) Rob Gordon rob.gordon@sccpss.com Toni Warrick toni.warrick@sccpss.com

Savannah Chatham Metropolitan Police Department Apo Jason Pagliaro jpagliaro@savannahga.gov Lt. David Gay dgay@savannahga.gov

Savannah College of Art and Design David Smith rdsmith@scad.edu Helen Morgan hmorgan@scad.edu

Savannah Fire & Emergency Services James Vickers jvickers@savannahga.gov Ben Morse bmorse@savannahga.gov

Savannah Heritage Emergency Response Laura Seifert laura.seifert.chs@gmail.com Lynette Stoudt LStoudt@georgiahistory.com

Savannah Maritime Association Charlie Sutlive smasavga@att.net Ralph Maggioni rmaggion@aol.com

Savannah Spill Response Corporation Charndra Mashburn chandabath75@yahoo.com Jim Baker JBaker@colonialgroupinc.com

Savannah Sugar Refinery Kevin Meland kevin.meland@ldcom.com Eddie Jaudon

Skidaway Island State Park Holly Holdsworth holly.holdsworth@gadnr.org Katie Charron kate.charron@gadnr.org

Southside EMS Timothy Genest tgenest938@southsidefire.com Bengie Cowart Bengie@southsidefire.com

Southside Fire Hugh Futrell hazmoid@comcast.net Gary Jarriel gary@southsidefire.com
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St. Josephs Candler Health System Bob Staples staplesb@sjchs.org Ed Proctor proctore@sjchs.org

Synergy on Safety Gregg Close g.close@synergyonsafety.com Beth Close b.close@synergyonsafety.com

The Landings Association Tim Cook timc@landings.org Garlando Johnson GarlandoJ@landings.org

Thunderbolt Marine, INC Wayne Varner wvarner@thunderboltmarine.us Ernest Dalto edalto@thunderboltmarine.us

U.S. Coast Guard Marine Safety Unit Savannah Amy Beach amy.m.beach@uscg.mil Omar Vazquez omar.vazquez@uscg.mil

United Detectives Pete Liakakis uniteddet@aol.com Ganddets

USDOL-OSHA Robert Vazzi vazzi.robert@dol.gov Elizabeth Freeman freeman.elizabeth@dol.gov

Vopak Terminal Savannah Shamekia McGriff shamekia.mcgriff@vopak.com

WSAV-TV

ADVISORS

County Attorney's Office John Hart jrhart@chathamcounty.org

County Manager Lee Smith lsmith@chathamcounty.org

GA DNR EPD Emergency Response Team Michelle Cortes michelle.cortes@dnr.state.ga.us

GEMA-Area 5 Field Coordinator Allen Robinson arobinson@gema.state.ga.us

GEMA-LEPC Coordinator Stephen Clark stephen.clark@gema.ga.gov

1/3 of Membership Constitutes a Quorum

Total Membership = 58 / 3 = 19 Membership Agencies Required for a Quorum
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